

3.7.2008

Media release

Key figures SWX Swiss Exchange, SWX Europe and Scoach Switzerland: June 2008

In June 2008, turnover on SWX, SWX Europe and Scoach Switzerland totaled CHF 157.6 billion, a 16.3 % gain over the previous month. Trading in ETFs increased by 63.1 %. For the entire second quarter, turnover amounted to CHF 461 billion, 24.0 % lower than the CHF 606.6 billion recorded in the first quarter of 2008. The International Bonds segment registered a 27.7 % quarterly increase in turnover on a total of 10,140,110 trades in the 2nd quarter. Since the end of 2007, the blue chip SMI® index has declined by 17.9%, and the broadly based SPI® is down 15.4% year to date. On a monthly comparison basis, the SMI® dropped by 7.36 % and the SPI® by 7.55 %.

Trading days: 21

	Turnover in mio. CHF	Variation against previous month	Variation against same month in previous year	No. of trades
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	137,853	18.6 %	-32.5 %	3,247,859
Bonds CHF	11,480	-1.6 %	-23.1 %	33,595
Exchange Traded Funds	3,026	63.1 %	36.0 %	17,170
International Bonds	1,234	-5.6 %	-30.9 %	7,810
Structured Products and Warrants	4,002	-10.3 %	-39.9 %	142,596
TOTAL	157,595	16.3 %	-31.5 %	3'449'030

	Monthly close	Performance since end of previous month	Performance year-to-date
SMI®	6,958.5	-7.36 %	-17.99 %
SLI Swiss Leader Index® PR	1,053.9	-8.99 %	-18.71 %
SMIM® Price	1,362.8	-10.98 %	-18.47 %
SPI®	5,855.5	-7.55 %	-15.45 %
SPI Extra® Total Return	1,961.5	-8.54 %	-14.11 %
SXI LIFE SCIENCES® Total Return	1,660.1	-4.62 %	-14.50 %
SXI Bio+Medtech® Total Return	1,736.4	-6.20 %	-18.54 %
SBI® Rating AAA-BBB Total Return	98.9	-0.58 %	-0.61 %

More detailed information is available in the statistical monthly report

www.swx.com/market/statistics/monthly_data

SWX Swiss Exchange AG and Scoach Switzerland Ltd.

Selnaustrasse 30 Postfach CH-8021 Zürich www.swx.com / www.scoach.ch

SWX Europe Limited 34th Floor One Canada Square GB-London E14 5AA www.swxeurope.com

2nd quarter 2008

Trading days: 63

	Turnover in mio. CHF	Variation against previous quarter	Variation against same quarter in previous year	No. of trades
Equities incl. Funds + ETSFs	397,887	-24.4 %	-33.0 %	9,484,192
Bonds CHF	38,749	-23.8 %	4.0 %	103,541
Exchange Traded Funds	7,227	-17.1 %	21.3 %	50,931
International Bonds	3,714	27.7 %	-31.7 %	22,061
Structured Products and Warrants	13,452	-24.3 %	-31.8 %	479,385
TOTAL	461,029	-24.0 %	-30.3 %	10,140,110

	Quarterly close	Performance since end of previous quarter	Performance year-to-date
SMI®	6,958.5	-3.68 %	-17.99%
SLI Swiss Leader Index® PR	1,053.9	-4.63 %	-18.71%
SMIM® Price	1,362.8	-4.51 %	-18.47%
SPI®	5,855.5	-1.78 %	-15.45%
SPI Extra® Total Return	1,961.5	-1.57 %	-14.11%
SXI LIFE SCIENCES® Total Return	1,660.1	-0.75 %	-14.50%
SXI Bio+Medtech® Total Return	1,736.4	-2.18 %	-18.54%
SBI® Rating AAA-BBB Total Return	98.9	-0.97 %	-0.61%

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Werner Vogt, Head Media Relations

Phone: +41(0)58 854 26 75
Fax: +41(0)58 854 27 10
E-mail: pressoffice@swx.com

Scoach Switzerland Ltd

Scoach embodies Europe's largest and most experienced market for certificates, warrants and structured products. The parent companies - Swiss Financial Market Services (the new entity comprised of the former SWX Group, SIS Group and Telekurs Group) and Deutsche Börse AG - stand for technological, functional and regulatory competence, as well as for their innovativeness, flexibility, high quality standards and solidity. Scoach affords investors throughout Europe access to structured products at fair prices, even across national boundaries. Fast executions, fairness, transparency and security are the criteria by which we measure our success. More information can be obtained at www.scoach.ch.

SWX Swiss Exchange

The SWX Swiss Exchange is one of the world's leading and most technologically advanced securities exchanges. It provides customers with first-rate securities exchange services and brings together participants, issuers and investors in an efficient and transparent marketplace. In addition to the broad palette of products it offers, the SWX Swiss Exchange's integrated, fully automatic trading, clearing and settlement system is indeed convincing: at the click of a mouse, orders are executed, cleared, settled and confirmed. www.swx.com

The SWX Swiss Exchange is a subsidiary of Swiss Financial Market Services AG. On a worldwide scale, Swiss Financial Market Services AG offers first-rate services in the areas of securities trading, clearing and settlement, as well as financial market information and payment transactions.